

Town of Hilton Head Island

Special Meeting of Town Council Tuesday, April 28, 2020, 2:00 p.m.

AGENDA

This meeting will be conducted electronically and broadcast via livestream on the Town's Facebook page (http://facebook.com/TownofHiltonHeadIslandSC) and the Town's website (https://www.hiltonheadislandsc.gov/).

- 1. Call to Order
- **2. FOIA Compliance:** Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Invocation Senior Pastor Neil Young, Jr. St. Andrew by the Sea
- 5. Approval of Agenda
- 6. Guest Speakers
 - a. Update from Jeremy Clark, CEO Hilton Head Regional Healthcare
 - **b.** Update from Bill Miles, President and CEO, Hilton Head Island-Bluffton Chamber of Commerce
- Consent Agenda: Approval of Town Council Meeting Minutes
 - a. Regular Town Council Meeting, March 17, 2020
 - b. Emergency Town Council Meeting, March 21, 2020
 - c. Emergency Town Council Meeting, March 26, 2020
 - d. Emergency Town Council Meeting, March 30, 2020
 - e. Emergency Town Council Meeting, April 3, 2020
 - f. Emergency Town Council Meeting, April 7, 2020
 - g. Emergency Town Council Meeting, April 10, 2020
 - h. Emergency Town Council Meeting, April 21, 2020
- 8. Staff Update on Recovery Functions Shawn Colin, Director of Community Development
- 9. Review and Discussion of Latest DHEC COVID-19 Data
- 10. Consideration of Amendments to Existing Emergency Closure of Public Beach and Park Access
- 11. Amendments to Existing Emergency Ordinance Regulating Parking and Towing of Vehicles

12. First Reading of Proposed Ordinance 2020-11 - Town Code Update of Parking and Towing

First Reading of Proposed Ordinance 2020-11 to amend the Municipal Code of the Town of Hilton Head Island, South Carolina, by amending Sections 12-3-211, 12-3-412, 12-3-413, and 12-5-112, and by adding Section 12-3-213 and by deleting Section 12-3-411, to declare certain activities related to the parking of vehicles to be unlawful, to declare unlawfully parked vehicles to be a public nuisance, to provide for the towing of vehicles that are found to be a public nuisance; providing for exemptions; and providing for severability and an effective date.

13. Town Council Discussion

14. Executive Session

a. Personnel Matters: Discussion of appointments of members related to Boards and Commissions.

15. Possible Actions Taken by Council as a Result of Discussions in Executive Session

16. Adjournment

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted electronically via the Town's Virtual Town Hall portal (https://hiltonheadislandsc.gov/opentownhall/). The portal will close Town Council for review and made part of the official record.